2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNG6: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (among students who had 76.6 81.6 88.6 82.7 Yes
ridden abicycle) (71.4-81.0) (76.7-85.6) (83.5-92.3) (56.2-94.6)
QN7: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a helmet when rollerblading or skateboarding 81.3 835 79.8 i
(among students who used rollerblades or rode a skateboard) (75.2-86.2) (78.1-87.8) (64.9-89.4)
QN8: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a seat belt (when riding in a car) 41 2.2 11.6 9.4 Yes
' (25-6.9) (3.1-8.7) (6.5-19.8) (3.7-21.6)
, . . . , 16.5 16.5 18.2 15.6
QN9: Percentage of students who ever rode with adriver who had been drinking acohol (in acar) (14.2-19.1) (13.1-20.5) (131-24.8) (5.8-35.7) No
. . : 29.7 354 39.3 55.0
QN10: Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club) (26.0-33.7) (30.6-40.6) (31.8-47.5) (34.3-74.0) No
) . e 343 48.8 55.3 79.1
QN11: Percentage of students who were ever in aphysical fight (30.4-38.4) (42.8-54.8) (48.1-62.2) (68.4-86.8) Yes
QN12: Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property 43.7 448 46.6 35 Yes

(38.8-48.7) (40.2-49.5) (38.5-55.0) (20.2-45.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN13: Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 24.9 27.3 271 220 No
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media) (21.2-29.1) (22.2-33.1) (20.9-34.3) (11.9-37.1)
) . o 185 24.6 244 29.7
QN14: Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves (15.7-21.7) (19.3-30.8) (17.7-32.5) (15.4-49.6) Yes
. : 11.7 139 16.5 16.0
QN15: Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would kill themselves (9.7-14.1) (105-18.2) (11.8-22.6) (7.4-31.1) No
) : : 6.3 101 91 6.1
QN16: Percentage of studentswho ever tried to kill themselves (4.5.-8.8) (6.7-14.8) (5.0-15.9) (2.1-16.1) No

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

_ o . 10.8 15.7 24.9 37.6
QN17: Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or two puffs) (7.9-14.6) (12.1-20.1) (17.9-33.5) (22.1-56.1) Yes
QN18: Percentage of students who tried cigarette smoking for the first time before age 11 years 59 6.3 11.8 14.0 No
(even one or two puffs) (3.8-9.1) (4.39.1) (7.2-18.7) (6.4-27.9)
QN19: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day during the 30 days 13 4.2 6.8 233 Yes
before the survey) (0.6-2.9) (2.6-6.5) (3.0-14.8) (13.5-37.2)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on 20 or more days 0.3 0.8 0.0 54 Yes
during the 30 days before the survey) (0.12-1.0 (0.3-2.3) : (1.5-17.3)
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30 days during 0.2 0.8 0.0 54 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (0.0-0.7) (0.3-2.3) : (1.5-17.3)
QN20: Percentage of students who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day (on the days they i i i i
smoked during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently smoked cigarettes)
QN21: Percentage of studentswho ever used an electronic vapor product 23.9 32.3 423 545 Yes

(19.8-28.5) (27.6-37.4) (32.4-52.9) (40.6-67.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS
Kentucky Middle School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN22: Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product (on at least 1 day 125 18.3 24.3 38.3 Yes
during the 30 days before the survey) (9.5-16.3) (14.3-23.1) (15.3-36.3) (26.5-51.6)
QNFREVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products frequently (on 20 0.7 18 4.1 7.1 Yes
or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.2-2.7) (0.9-3.5) (1.8-9.1) (3.0-15.7)
QNDAYEVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products daily (on all 30 0.6 16 0.5 16 No
days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.12-2.9) (0.7-3.3) (0.1-3.8) (0.2-13.0)
QN23: Percentage of students who usually got their own electronic vapor products by buying them 47 77 134
in astore (such as a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during a 6-13 2) @ 0-18 0) ® 1_3;0 8) -
the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor products) ) ) ) ) ) )
QN24: Percentage of students who currently used smokel ess tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip, o5 30 6.7 13.7
snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as Copenhagen, Grizzly, Skoal, or Camel Snus], not a 4_' 4.4) a 7_'5 2 @ 5_'12 6) ® 8—29 0) No
counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) T o ) ) ) )
QN25: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars, on at 15 34 6.9 17.0 Yes
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.9-2.4) (2.0-5.6) (3.6-12.9) (11.1-25.2)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNTB2: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at least 1 day during 25 6.3 10.2 27.6 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (1.5-4.0) (4.39.2) (5.6-17.7) (16.6-42.2)
QNTB3: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless 4.1 7.1 139 34.8 Yes
tobacco (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (2.6-6.2) (4.9-10.2) (7.6-24.0) (24.3-47.1)
QNTB4: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless 14.3 20.1 26.8 46.0 Yes
tobacco or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (10.8-18.7) (16.1-24.9) (17.7-38.5) (36.2-56.2)
QNTBS: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or used electronic vapor products 13.2 18.6 25.0 41.8 Yes
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (9.8-17.4) (14.7-23.2) (16.1-36.7) (30.6-53.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS
Kentucky Middle School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

) : 17.0 25.0 273 47.8
QN26: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips) (14.8-19.3) (20.3-30.4) (21.4-34.2) (35.8-60.0) Yes
QNZ27: Percentage of students who drank alcohol for the first time before age 11 years (other than a 8.1 114 12.3 29.0 Yes
few sips) (6.5-10.1) (8.7-14.8) (7.8-18.7) (18.6-42.1)

) - 5.2 9.8 14.7 28.1
QN28: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana (3.9-6.9) (6.8-13.9) (8.1-25.2) (18.8-39.7) Yes

_ . i o 1.2 2.0 45 8.8
QN29: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 11 years (0.7-2.3) (10-3.8) (18-10.7) (3.0-23.4) Yes
QN30: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, ® fg 5) 7 61;012 0) ©@ %313 9) ® %32; 6) Yes
Vicodin, Oxycontin, hydrocodone, and Percocet) - ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
QN31: Percentage of students who ever used cocaine (any form of cocaine, including powder, 1.0 21 5.3 4.9 Yes
crack, or freebase) (0.4-2.3) (1.1-4.2) (1.8-14.5) (1.4-15.9)
QN32: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray 6.5 8.7 5.0 8.0 No
cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high) (4.2-9.9) (6.8-11.3) (2.6-9.3) (3.5-17.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
_ . , N 0.9 2.7 3.7
QN33: Percentage of students who ever took steroids without a doctor's prescription (pills or shots) (0.4-2.0) (14-5.0) (2.0-6.7) 0.0 Yes

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
} : 38 10.9 129 141
QN34: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (2.3-6.2) (7.6-15.2) (7.5-21.2) (4.4-372) Yes
. . N 10 25 35 51
QN35: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 11 years (0.4-2.6) (13-4.8) (1.7-7.1) (13-18.2) No
_ . , 05 2.2 4.0 5.4
QN36: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse with three or more persons (0.2-1.4) (L0-4.7) (15-10.0) (1.2-21.7) Yes
QN37: Percentage of students who used a condom during last sexual intercourse (among students 59.7 i i
who ever had sexual intercourse) (44.7-73.2)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's ASggéif;Ic%nr:*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

. ; : . 30.6 30.8 36.0 39.3
QN38: Percentage of students who described themselves as dlightly or very overweight (27.2-34.2) (26.6-35.3) (27.7-45.3) (24.9-56.0) No

. ; . 48.2 51.0 52.0 55.5
QN39: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (43.6-52.9) (45.9-56.1) (46.7-57.3) (39.4-70.5) No

. : : 10.9 10.9 150 20.3
QN40: Percentage of studentswho did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) (8.3-14.1) (8.5-13.9) (9.7-22.6) (11.4-33.6) No
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 417 414 39.5 325 No

survey)

(36.1-47.5) (36.4-46.5) (32.4-47.1) (17.3-52.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

. , . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNA41: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 452 429 399 349
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard 9 » - - No
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (40.8-49.6) (37.7-48.3) (31.0-49.5) (22.9-49.2)
QNPAODAY:: Percentage of students who did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical 13.2 146 145 201

activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made ) ) i . No
them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (9.7-17.8) (120-17.7) (91-22.3) (11.9-32.0)

QNPAT7DAY:: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 205 237 178 20.4
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard a8 8—26 6) (19 2_'29 0) (11 0-27 6) (11 8_'33 1) No
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ’ ) ’ ) ) ) ) )

QN42: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per day (on an average 237 27.8 31.0 36.0 No
school day) (19.8-28.2) (22.5-33.8) (23.6-39.6) (24.7-49.0)

QN43: Percentage of students who played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more

hours per day (counting time spent on things such as playing games, watching videos, texting, or 49.8 50.4 60.7 56.1 No
using social media on their smartphone, computer, Xbox, PlayStation, iPad, or other tablet, for (44.4-55.2) (44.9-55.8) (52.2-68.6) (41.5-69.7)

something that was not school work, on an average school day)

QN44: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (in 34.3 40.7 50.3 30.6 No
an average week when they were in school) (28.5-40.6) (33.2-48.6) (41.5-59.1) (18.5-46.2)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNDLYPE: Percentage of studentswho attended physical education (PE) classeson all 5 days (in 253 30.5 35.3 20.0 No
an average week when they were in school) (19.3-32.4) (23.8-38.1) (26.6-45.0) (10.4-35.0)
QNA45: Percentage of students who played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by 60.7 55.2 455 324 Yes
their school or community groups, during the past 12 months before the survey) (54.5-66.5) (49.6-60.7) (38.3-52.9) (20.2-47.6)
QN46: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 15.3 17.7 23.7 34.6 Yes
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (13.0-17.8) (13.6-22.8) (18.8-29.4) (19.9-52.9)
QN48: Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) 4890 425 39.9 3L.7 No

(44.0-52.1) (37.0-48.2) (33.0-47.2) (20.6-45.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Other

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QNA47: Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or nurse that they had asthma 184 21.2 21.2 304 No

(15.0-22.3) (18.1-24.6) (15.0-29.3) (19.1-44.7)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

12



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN50: Percentage of students who did something to purposely hurt themselves without wanting to
die (such as cutting or burning themselves on purpose one or more times during the 12 months 1l 214 245 278 Yes

(14.7-19.8) (17.8-25.4) (18.6-31.4) (14.1-47.5)
before the survey)
QN51: Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on school property (on at least 1 day during 12 29 22 45 No
the 30 days before the survey) (0.7-2.0) (1.6-5.3) (1.1-4.3) (1.2-16.2)
QN52: Percentage of students who used an electronic vapor product on school property (on at least 5.0 7.0 12.0 16.4 Yes
1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.2-7.7) (4.6-10.6) (7.2-19.4) (7.2-33.4)

. 74 13.0 14.0 42

QNS3: Percentage of students who had oral sex (5.7:9.6) (100-167)  (10.0-192)  (L0-16.7) Yes
QN54: Percentage of students who did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water (counting tap, 5.2 7.4 4.8 15.6 No
bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (4.1-6.7) (5.3-10.2) (2.7-8.4) (6.0-34.9)
QN55: Percentage of students who reported that some of their classroom teachers provide short 18.8 224 274 26.9 No
physical activity breaks during regular class time (not counting their physical education teacher) (15.4-22.8) (17.1-28.8) (17.9-39.6) (17.8-38.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN56: Percentage of students who missed one or more days of school because of their asthma 13.0 111 27.6 i
(during the 30 days before the survey, among students who have asthma) (8.9-18.6) (6.2-19.3) (15.2-44.8)
QN57: Percentage of students who reported their mental health was not good (including stress, 52.7 50.0 52.3 52.8 No
depression, and problems with emotions, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (49.1-56.2) (45.0-55.0) (45.0-59.5) (33.1-71.7)
QN58: Percentage of students who brushed their teeth on al 7 days (during the 7 days before the 72.0 68.1 65.3 62.2 No
survey) (67.9-75.7) (63.6-72.3) (59.2-70.9) (48.1-74.5)
QN59: Percentage of students who flossed their teeth on al 7 days (during the 7 days before the 18.7 175 224 20.9 No
survey) (15.4-22.6) (14.1-21.5) (17.9-27.7) (15.5-27.6)
QN60: Percentage of students who did not usually sleep in their parent’s or guardian’s home (during 0.7 20 6.9 0.0 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (0.2-1.8) (0.9-4.3) (34-13.2) :
QN61: Percentage of students who do not have an adult in their life that they trust and can talk to 9.7 13.6 17.7 16.5 Yes
about serious problems (7.9-11.8) (10.3-17.8) (13.4-23.1) (8.4-29.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN62: Percentage of students who reported their parents or other adultsin their family most of the 79.1 67.6 63.3 61.6 Yes
time or always ask where they are going or with whom they will be (75.9-82.0) (62.3-72.5) (54.0-71.7) (47.0-74.4)
QN63: Percentage of students who reported thereis at |east one teacher or other adult in their school 69.4 67.8 58.4 46.0 Yes
that they can talk to if they have a problem (65.5-73.0) (62.4-72.7) (50.7-65.7) (33.8-58.7)
QNWATER1: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water one or more times 65.6 58.6 575 54.3 No
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (61.1-69.8) (53.9-63.1) (50.5-64.3) (41.9-66.3)
QNWATER2: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or more times 58.0 51.9 484 46.0 Yes
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (53.5-62.4) (47.4-56.4) (40.7-56.2) (33.7-58.9)
QNWATER3: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three or more times 42.9 36.8 38.9 36.3 Yes

per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

(38.8-47.1) (31.5-42.4) (32.6-45.6) (23.9-50.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNG6: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (among students who had 7.7 82.2 84.2 i
ridden abicycle) (71.8-82.6) (75.0-87.6) (77.7-89.0)
QN7: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a helmet when rollerblading or skateboarding 80.2 80.5 717 i
(among students who used rollerblades or rode a skateboard) (67.1-88.9) (71.5-87.2) (51.4-85.9)
. e 6.0 5.0 8.9 8.8
QN8: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a seat belt (when riding in a car) (3.1-11.2) (2.6-9.6) (4.6-16.7) (3.3-21.4) No
) . . i . 17.8 159 139 17.7
QN9: Percentage of students who ever rode with adriver who had been drinking acohol (in acar) (13.0-23.9) (11.2-22.0) (8.7-21.5) (6.2-40.9) No
i ' ) 46.2 43.9 41.0 65.9
QN10: Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club) (38.1-54.6) (37.0-51.1) (33.6-48.9) (43.7-82.8) No
) : o 515 57.3 62.6 88.8
QN11: Percentage of students who were ever in aphysical fight (44.2-58.8) (48.9-65.2) (52.4-71.8) (75.8-95.3) Yes
: : 341 35.2 343 174
QN12: Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property (28.8-39.9) (295-41.3) (27.0-42.4) (7.5-35.4) No

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN13: Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 16.7 20.0 155 10.6 No
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media) (11.9-23.1) (14.7-26.7) (9.0-25.5) (4.3-23.9)
. : I~ 12.7 17.1 122 18.9
QN14: Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves (9.0-17.6) (11.0-25.6) (7.5-19.2) (8.8-36.1) No
) : 85 9.2 74 9.2
QN15: Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would kill themselves (5.6-12.7) (5.5-15.1) (3.5-15.1) (2.8-25.9) No
. ; . 51 51 43 6.8
QN16: Percentage of studentswho ever tried to kill themselves (3.1-8.4) (2.9-8.9) (14-12.6) (2.2-18.8) No

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

: Lo . 10.7 14.8 18.6 32.8
QN17: Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or two puffs) (7.3-15.5) (10.3-20.8) (12.4-26.8) (19.6-49.3) Yes
QN18: Percentage of students who tried cigarette smoking for the first time before age 11 years 5.8 6.2 14.0 11.7 No
(even one or two puffs) (3.0-10.8) (3.9-9.7) (8.1-23.1) (4.7-26.2)
QN19: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day during the 30 days 0.8 4.7 25 23.7 Yes
before the survey) (0.2-2.4) (2.8-7.7) (0.9-6.2) (13.1-39.0)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on 20 or more days 0.5 15 0.0 85 Yes
during the 30 days before the survey) (0.2-2.3) (0.5-4.3) : (2.4-25.6)
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30 days during 0.2 15 0.0 85 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (0.0-1.8) (0.5-4.3) : (2.4-25.6)
QN20: Percentage of students who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day (on the days they i i i i
smoked during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently smoked cigarettes)
QN21: Percentage of studentswho ever used an electronic vapor product 240 26.5 40.6 478 Yes

(17.4-32.2) (20.5-33.6) (31.0-50.9) (31.4-64.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Tobacco Use
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN22: Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product (on at least 1 day 11.8 13.8 20.0 331 Yes
during the 30 days before the survey) (7.9-17.3) (9.3-20.0) (14.0-27.7) (20.8-48.4)
QNFREVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products frequently (on 20 12 17 34 11.0 Yes
or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.2-6.7) (0.7-4.1) (1.0-11.0) (4.3-25.6)
QNDAYEVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products daily (on all 30 1.0 17 0.0 25 No
days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.1-7.6) (0.7-4.1) : (0.3-20.1)
QN23: Percentage of students who usually got their own electronic vapor products by buying them 6.7 74
in astore (such as a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during a 6_'2 4.6) a 4.é,1 1) - -
the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor products) ) ) ) :
QN24: Percentage of students who currently used smokel ess tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip, 50 39 58 65
snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as Copenhagen, Grizzly, Skoal, or Camel Snus], not @ O-'8 2) a 9_'7 8) @ 6-12 3) a o-éz 0) No
counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) e o ) ) ) )
QN25: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars, on at 20 4.4 4.4 20.9 Yes
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (1.0-4.1) (2.4-7.8) (1.7-10.6) (12.0-33.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNTB2: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at least 1 day during 22 6.8 59 26.7 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (1.1-4.9) (4.2-10.7) (2.9-11.7) (16.6-40.0)
QNTB3: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless 5.6 7.6 8.7 26.7 Yes
tobacco (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.5-8.8) (4.9-11.6) (4.5-16.1) (16.6-40.0)
QNTB4: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless 14.6 16.4 232 35.9 Yes
tobacco or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (10.0-20.7) (11.5-22.9) (16.2-32.1) (24.6-48.9)
QNTBS: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or used electronic vapor products 126 14.2 211 35.9 Yes
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (8.5-18.1) (10.0-19.9) (15.2-28.6) (24.6-48.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS
Kentucky Middle School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
) : 164 19.0 215 52.2
QN26: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips) (12.0-21.9) (14.1-25.0) (14.4-30.9) (30.2-73.4) Yes
QNZ27: Percentage of students who drank alcohol for the first time before age 11 years (other than a 10.2 11.3 9.8 i
few sips) (7.3-14.0) (7.6-16.4) (5.8-16.1)
) - 5.0 6.1 105 32.7
QN28: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana (31-7.9) (3.6-9.9) (4.7-21.6) (20.2-48.3) Yes
QN29: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 11 years 10 11 40 112 Yes
' (0.3-3.9) (0.3-3.7) (1.4-10.9) (3.6-29.6)
QN30: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's 49 77 6.8 57
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, 3 » ? y No
Vicodin, Oxycontin, hydrocodone, and Percocet) (2693 (48-12.2) (3.0-14.6) (1.2-236)
QN31: Percentage of students who ever used cocaine (any form of cocaine, including powder, 0.0 13 14 7.7 Yes
crack, or freebase) : (0.4-4.4) (0.3-6.5) (2.1-24.7)
QN32: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray 7.7 6.5 18 7.4 No
cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high) (4.1-13.9) (4.2-10.0) (0.4-7.7) (2.2-22.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
i . . . - . 13 13 26
QN33: Percentage of students who ever took steroids without a doctor's prescription (pills or shots) (0.4-4.1) (0.4-4.0) (19-3.6) 0.0 Yes

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

} : 33 137 94 )
QN34: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (16-6.7) (9.0-20.3) (4.2-19.8)

. . oo 17 34 33
QN35: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 11 years (05-5.5) (147.7) (09-11.7) -

. : ; 05 25 21 )
QN36: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse with three or more persons (0.1-2.3) (10-:6.1) (04-10.2)
QN37: Percentage of students who used a condom during last sexual intercourse (among students 67.2 i i
who ever had sexual intercourse) (45.3-83.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS
Kentucky Middle School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
_ . . . 29.7 314 314 324
QN38: Percentage of students who described themselves as dightly or very overweight (24.9-35.1) (25.1-38.4) (23.4-40.6) (15.3-56.0) No
. . . 38.7 44.2 457 434
QN39: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (32.7-45.1) (38.0-50.6) (39.4-52.1) (26.1-62.5) No
. : : 10.7 8.8 11.0 124
QNA40: Percentage of students who did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) (7.5-15.1) (5.5-13.6) (5.8-19.9) (4.5-29.8) No
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 48.6 49.6 48.7 28.7 No
survey) (43.2-54.1) (43.6-55.6) (38.7-58.8) (17.6-43.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggélfétcﬂ)nrf*
Health Risk Behavior ot It o6t G o6t G o6t G
QNA4L: Percentage of stugjents whp were physi caly act.ive at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 50.8 48.6 426 374
days (nany t'i‘r':g(ﬂrf’r?gf‘hcea;ag;;‘g ty that 'tﬂ‘;r;‘?rs\fg;)he” heart rate and made them breathe hard (457560)  (40.6568) (324535  (22.6-549) No
QNPAODAY: Percentage of studgnts who di.d not p'ar.tici pate.in at least 60 minutes of physical 123 14.4 133 28.2
activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made (8.3-17.8) (10.9-18.7) (7.5-22.5) (16.1-44.7) Yes

them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey)

QNPAT7DAY:: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 282 278 20.0 287
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard (22 5_é4 8) (20 6-é6 4 (11 3_'33 0) (15 7_'46 3) No
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ’ ) ) ) ’ )

QN42: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per day (on an average 175 27.9 26.6 37.2 No
school day) (12.4-24.2) (21.8-34.9) (17.9-37.4) (21.9-55.5)

QN43: Percentage of students who played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more

hours per day (counting time spent on things such as playing games, watching videos, texting, or 56.1 53.8 65.4 60.6 No
using social media on their smartphone, computer, Xbox, PlayStation, iPad, or other tablet, for (46.9-64.9) (47.0-60.5) (56.9-72.9) (42.8-75.9)

something that was not school work, on an average school day)

QN44: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (in 36.5 24 58.1 315 Yes
an average week when they were in school) (29.3-44.3) (35.0-50.1) (47.7-67.8) (17.6-49.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNDLYPE: Percentage of studentswho attended physical education (PE) classeson all 5 days (in 26.1 313 41.6 21.6 No
an average week when they were in school) (19.1-34.6) (24.2-39.4) (29.7-54.5) (10.1-40.5)
QNA45: Percentage of students who played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by 60.4 57.0 47.8 30.8 No
their school or community groups, during the past 12 months before the survey) (51.2-69.0) (50.1-63.7) (38.6-57.2) (16.6-49.9)
QN46: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 17.1 184 26.2 215 No
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (13.0-22.2) (12.8-25.7) (19.6-34.0) (11.7-36.2)
QN48: Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) 0.5 416 433 26.2 No

(45.6-55.4) (36.2-47.2) (35.0-51.9) (15.2-41.2)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Other

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QNA47: Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or nurse that they had asthma 20.9 21.9 220 35.6 No

(16.5-26.1) (16.6-28.3) (15.5-30.4) (23.2-50.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN50: Percentage of students who did something to purposely hurt themselves without wanting to
die (such as cutting or burning themselves on purpose one or more times during the 12 months 12.0 135 16.0 17.0 No
(9.1-15.7) (10.6-17.0) (10.0-24.6) (6.0-39.7)

before the survey)
QN51: Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on school property (on at least 1 day during 12 29 17 7.2 No
the 30 days before the survey) (0.4-3.5) (1.4-5.8) (0.5-5.1) (1.8-24.1)
QN52: Percentage of students who used an electronic vapor product on school property (on at least 5.7 6.3 8.6 174 No
1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.2-10.2) (3.4-11.6) (4.6-15.7) (6.7-38.0)

. 6.5 143 9.8 41
QNSS: Percentage of students who had oral sex (4494) (107190 (52176  (0.6-2L5) ves
QN54: Percentage of students who did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water (counting tap, 7.0 8.4 39 16.6 No
bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (4.7-10.2) (5.0-13.8) (1.5-10.1) (6.9-35.0)
QN55: Percentage of students who reported that some of their classroom teachers provide short 16.5 21.8 274 26.4 No
physical activity breaks during regular class time (not counting their physical education teacher) (12.6-21.4) (16.0-28.9) (16.9-41.3) (15.5-41.2)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN56: Percentage of students who missed one or more days of school because of their asthma 9.9 9.6 30.7 i
(during the 30 days before the survey, among students who have asthma) (4.6-20.0) (4.7-18.6) (15.1-52.3)
QN57: Percentage of students who reported their mental health was not good (including stress, 38.2 38.8 39.2 43.0 No
depression, and problems with emotions, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (32.5-44.3) (31.8-46.2) (30.0-49.2) (26.9-60.8)
QN58: Percentage of students who brushed their teeth on al 7 days (during the 7 days before the 61.8 64.1 56.8 60.2 No
survey) (55.6-67.7) (58.4-69.3) (46.8-66.2) (40.1-77.4)
QN59: Percentage of students who flossed their teeth on al 7 days (during the 7 days before the 16.5 14.8 231 155 No
survey) (12.6-21.3) (11.4-19.0) (15.9-32.1) (8.2-27.4)
QN60: Percentage of students who did not usually sleep in their parent’s or guardian’s home (during 14 24 4.6 0.0 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (0.4-4.3) (1.0-5.7) (1.8-11.6) :
QN61: Percentage of students who do not have an adult in their life that they trust and can talk to 6.0 10.6 124 8.4 No
about serious problems (3.6-9.8) (6.9-15.9) (7.6-19.5) (2.2-27.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN62: Percentage of students who reported their parents or other adultsin their family most of the 72.2 65.4 64.1 66.1 No
time or always ask where they are going or with whom they will be (67.2-76.8) (58.5-71.8) (51.1-75.3) (40.6-84.8)
QN63: Percentage of students who reported thereis at |east one teacher or other adult in their school 68.5 68.3 59.3 41.6 Yes
that they can talk to if they have a problem (63.7-72.9) (60.5-75.3) (48.8-69.1) (27.4-57.3)
QNWATER1: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water one or more times 66.1 58.8 58.3 51.9 No
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (58.0-73.4) (52.0-65.2) (48.2-67.7) (34.9-68.5)
QNWATER2: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or more times 58.0 51.5 485 417 No
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (49.0-66.5) (45.0-57.9) (39.6-57.4) (25.4-60.1)
QNWATER3: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three or more times 443 35.6 40.6 34.1 No

per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

(36.3-52.6) (28.7-43.1) (32.3-49.5) (17.1-56.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNG6: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (among students who had 75.8 80.8 98.1

ridden abicycle)

(68.7-81.7) (73.4-86.5) (85.3-99.8)

QN7: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a helmet when rollerblading or skateboarding
(among students who used rollerblades or rode a skateboard)

82.0 86.3
(73.2-88.3) (78.1-91.8)

QN8: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a seat belt (when riding in a car) (1_;‘2_0) (2.8?'150. 2 (GQG&% 6) -

QN9: Percentage of students who ever rode with a driver who had been drinking alcohol (in a car) (12_f£;_3) (12_%;'222_7) (15.28%%.7) -

QN10: Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club) (13_13?'242_5) (19_21?;3)22_5) @ 4%65% 6) -

QN11: Percentage of students who were ever in aphysical fight (17_29%'255_7) (303?'4%_ 3) (33%3_@‘_ 2 -
50.7 56.7 67.4

QN12: Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property

(44.6-56.6) (49.9-63.3) (53.5-78.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Kentucky Middle School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggélfétcﬂ)nrf*
Health Risk Behavior ot It o6t G o6t G o6t G
QN13: Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 31.0 36.3 47.0 i
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media) (26.4-36.0) (28.0-45.4) (34.5-60.0)
QN14: Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves (18.24%2%.0) (26.3;;3—’.4?1. 6) (32f'507_9) -
QN15: Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would kill themselves a 1.16‘}.117. 1) (14.%3?.275.6) (21.34%& 9) -
QN16: Percentage of studentswho ever tried to kill themselves . I-'S.Q) (10.16(?.223.8) (10.11?238.0) -

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Tobacco Use
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

: A : 10.8 16.9 355
QN17: Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or two puffs) (7.4-15.6) (12.4-22.5) (20.0-54.7)
QN18: Percentage of students who tried cigarette smoking for the first time before age 11 years 6.0 6.5 8.3
(even one or two puffs) (3.8-9.3) (3.7-11.2) (3.9-16.6)
QN19: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day during the 30 days 16 35 14.2
before the survey) (0.6-4.0) (1.5-7.8) (5.2-33.5)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on 20 or more days 0.1 0.0 0.0 i
during the 30 days before the survey) (0.0-0.9) : :
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30 days during 0.1 0.0 0.0 i
the 30 days before the survey) (0.0-0.9) : :
QN20: Percentage of students who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day (on the days they i i i i
smoked during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently smoked cigarettes)

) : 23.7 39.3 45.7
QN21: Percentage of studentswho ever used an electronic vapor product (18.8-29.4) (32.4-26.7) (25.3-67.7)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Tobacco Use
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN22: Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product (on at least 1 day 13.0 238 32.0 i

during the 30 days before the survey) (8.8-18.6) (17.0-32.2) (12.4-61.2)

QNFREVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products frequently (on 20 0.3 18 55 i

or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.0-2.0 (0.7-4.8) (1.8-15.9)

QNDAYEVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products daily (on all 30 0.3 13 14 i

days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.0-2.0 (0.4-4.3) (0.2-10.1)

QN23: Percentage of students who usually got their own electronic vapor products by buying them 34 78

in astore (such as a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during (0.7-14.9) (2.7-20.8) - -
the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor products) ) ) ) )

QN24: Percentage of students who currently used smokel ess tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip, 0.7 20 8.4

snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as Copenhagen, Grizzly, Skoal, or Camel Snus], not © 2_'3 3) © 7_'5 9) @ 2_'20 2) -
counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) e T ) )

QN25: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars, on at 11 22 11.3 i
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.5-2.5) (0.9-5.2) (5.1-23.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNTB2: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at least 1 day during 25 5.8 174 i
the 30 days before the survey) (1.3-4.9 (3.2-10.2) (7.6-35.2)
QNTB3: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless 2.8 6.6 22.6 i
tobacco (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (1.3-5.7) (3.7-11.5) (9.1-46.2)
QNTB4: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless 14.0 24.7 331 i
tobacco or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (9.4-20.2) (17.8-33.1) (13.6-61.0)
QNTBS: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or used electronic vapor products 135 239 32.0 i
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (9.0-19.7) (17.2-32.2) (12.4-61.2)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

) : 173 32.6 371 )
QN26: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips) (13.7-21.6) (24.8-41.4) (26.9-48.5)
QNZ27: Percentage of students who drank alcohol for the first time before age 11 years (other than a 6.5 115 16.3 i
few sips) (4.0-10.6) (7.0-18.4) (8.4-29.2)

_ N 5.3 14.3 224 i
QN28: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana (35-8.0) (9.5-21.1) (11.8-38.3)

) . . N 14 3.0 54 )
QN29: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 11 years (0.6:3.2) (1.2-7.2) (1.6-16.4)
QN30: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's

- ; . . . 7.8 14.6 245
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, (6.3-9.5) (9.6-21.4) (15.3-36.8) -
Vicodin, Oxycontin, hydrocodone, and Percocet) o ) ) ’ )
QN31: Percentage of students who ever used cocaine (any form of cocaine, including powder, 17 3.2 11.9 i
crack, or freebase) (0.7-4.0) (1.5-6.7) (3.7-32.3)
QN32: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray 5.6 115 10.3 i
cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high) (3.12-10.0) (8.2-16.0) (4.7-21.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
_ . , N 0.6 4.4 5.6
QN33: Percentage of students who ever took steroids without a doctor's prescription (pills or shots) (02-2.2) (2.3-83) (1.9-15.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Sexual Behaviors

Health Risk Behavior

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

Significant
Association*

QN34: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse

QN35: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 11 years

QN36: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse with three or more persons

QN37: Percentage of students who used a condom during last sexual intercourse (among students
who ever had sexual intercourse)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS
Kentucky Middle School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

) . . . 311 30.2 44.0 )
QN38: Percentage of students who described themselves as dightly or very overweight (26.9-35.8) (23.9-37.4) (30.9-58.0)

. : : 55.2 59.3 62.4 )
QN39: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (49.9-60.3) (51.5-66.7) (53.0-71.0)

. : . 110 13.6 220 )
QNA40: Percentage of students who did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) (7.6-15.6) (8.9-20.1) (10.4-40.5)
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 36.7 315 24.3 i
survey) (29.1-45.1) (24.1-40.1) (14.9-36.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Physical Activity
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNA41: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 411 36.1 347
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard - 9 O -
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (35.3-47.1) (29.3-43.5) (21.1-51.4)
QNPAODAY:: Percentage of students who did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical 14.0 14.7 16.6
activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made (10 O—i9 2) (10 4;20 3) 7 9—é1 7 -
them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ’ ) ’ ) ) )
QNPA7DAY: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 183 189 14.2
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard 14 2_'23 2) 13 4,25 9) ® 5—28 5) -
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ’ ) ’ )
QN42: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per day (on an average 28.3 274 38.9 i
school day) (24.0-33.1) (20.4-35.8) (29.8-48.8)
QN43: Percentage of students who played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more
hours per day (counting time spent on things such as playing games, watching videos, texting, or 45.1 46.1 535 )
using social media on their smartphone, computer, Xbox, PlayStation, iPad, or other tablet, for (39.0-51.3) (39.8-52.6) (41.4-65.3)
something that was not school work, on an average school day)
QN44: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (in 32.7 38.8 37.6 i
an average week when they were in school) (25.7-40.5) (29.0-49.6) (24.6-52.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QNDLYPE: Percentage of studentswho attended physical education (PE) classeson all 5 days (in 24.7 29.6 24.9

an average week when they were in school)

(17.9-33.0) (20.4-40.8) (15.9-36.7)

QNA45: Percentage of students who played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by
their school or community groups, during the past 12 months before the survey)

60.9 53.3 420
(54.9-66.6) (45.4-60.9) (32.1-52.5)

QN46: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey)

13.8 17.0 18.9
(10.8-17.6) (12.0-23.5) (10.3-32.0)

QN48: Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night)

46.2 437 344
(40.8-51.7) (35.9-51.8) (24.5-45.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Other

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI* 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
165 204 192

QNA47: Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or nurse that they had asthma

(12.5-21.6) (15.9-25.7) (10.4-32.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN50: Percentage of students who did something to purposely hurt themselves without wanting to
die (such as cutting or burning themselves on purpose one or more times during the 12 months 20.7 310 395 -
(16.6-25.5) (24.8-38.0) (28.3-51.9)

before the survey)
QN51: Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on school property (on at least 1 day during 12 29 30
the 30 days before the survey) (0.6-2.4) (1.1-7.4) (0.6-13.1)
QN52: Percentage of students who used an electronic vapor product on school property (on at least 4.4 7.8 17.8
1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (2.3-8.2) (4.4-13.6) (7.8-35.7)

. 8.1 11.4 211
QN53: Percentage of students who had oral sex (5.7-11.5) (7.9-16.2) (15.0-28.9)
QN54: Percentage of students who did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water (counting tap, 4.0 6.2 6.3
bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (2.5-6.2) (3.9-9.8) (2.2-16.4)
QN55: Percentage of students who reported that some of their classroom teachers provide short 20.6 232 277
physical activity breaks during regular class time (not counting their physical education teacher) (16.4-25.5) (15.5-33.3) (15.6-44.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggélfétcﬂ)nrf*
Health Risk Behavior ot It o6t G o6t G o6t G
QN56: Percentage of students who missed one or more days of school because of their asthma 15.6 12.8 i i
(during the 30 days before the survey, among students who have asthma) (9.5-24.4) (5.9-25.8)
QN57: Percentage of students who reported their mental health was not good (including stress, 63.4 63.5 73.7

depression, and problems with emotions, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)

(58.2-68.3) (56.8-69.6) (59.1-84.5)

QN58: Percentage of students who brushed their teeth on al 7 days (during the 7 days before the
survey)

795 73.0 80.3
(74.2-83.9) (66.8-78.5) (67.0-89.2)

QN59: Percentage of students who flossed their teeth on al 7 days (during the 7 days before the
survey)

20.4 20.8 215
(16.4-24.9) (15.2-27.9) (14.3-31.2)

QN60: Percentage of students who did not usually sleep in their parent’s or guardian’s home (during
the 30 days before the survey)

QN61: Percentage of students who do not have an adult in their life that they trust and can talk to
about serious problems

0.1 15 10.8 )
(0.0-1.1) (0.5-4.6) (4.5-24.0)
123 17.0 27.0

(9.4-16.0) (12.3-23.0) (20.6-34.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN62: Percentage of students who reported their parents or other adultsin their family most of the 84.4 70.2 62.6

time or always ask where they are going or with whom they will be

(81.3-87.0) (64.2-75.6) (51.5-72.4)

QN63: Percentage of students who reported thereis at |east one teacher or other adult in their school
that they can talk to if they have a problem

70.0 67.0 57.3
(64.7-74.8) (61.2-72.4) (41.8-71.5)

QNWATER1: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water one or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

65.2 58.2 55.9
(61.0-69.1) (49.5-66.4) (44.9-66.4)

QNWATER2: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

58.0 525 47.9
(53.7-62.2) (45.0-60.0) (35.7-60.3)

QNWATER3: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

4138 38.4 356
(37.6-46.2) (30.3-47.2) (25.2-47.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Black*
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNG6: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (among students who had 97.7 i i i
ridden abicycle) (83.4-99.7)
QN7: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a helmet when rollerblading or skateboarding i i i i
(among students who used rollerblades or rode a skateboard)
. AT 27 14.4
QN8: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a seat belt (when riding in a car) (0.3-18.8) (6.8-28.0) - -
) . . . . 20.6 20.0
QN9: Percentage of students who ever rode with a driver who had been drinking alcohol (in a car) (85-42.2) (9.4-37.5) - -
QN10: Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club) 25.2 30.0 - -
' : : (12.4-44.4) (20.9-41.0)
QN11: Percentage of students who were ever in aphysical fight 53.5 71.9 - -
' (44.9-61.9) (53.6-85.0)
29.7 30.8

QN12: Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property

(15.4-49.4) (21.7-41.7)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Kentucky Middle School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Black*
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Es%gicfiia?g;T
Health Risk Behavior ot 1o o6t G o6t G o6t G
QN13: Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 18.3 31.2 i i
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media) (7.1-39.4) (19.8-45.4)
QN14: Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves . 1536250) (13_%5!3_ 2 - -
QN15: Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would kill themselves . é%i 5) . égzg 2 - -
QN16: Percentage of studentswho ever tried to kill themselves (3_3?'233_ 6) (2_9?'210_5) - -

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Black*
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

_ o . 10.5 10.8
QN17: Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or two puffs) (3.7-26.2) (5.5-20.0) - -
QN18: Percentage of students who tried cigarette smoking for the first time before age 11 years 7.9 6.9 i i
(even one or two puffs) (2.5-22.2) (2.4-18.3)
QN19: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day during the 30 days 0.0 0.0 i i
before the survey) : :

. : 155 20.7
QN21: Percentage of studentswho ever used an electronic vapor product (5.1-38.7) (10.4-36.9) - -
QN22: Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product (on at least 1 day 89 8.4 i
during the 30 days before the survey) (3.3-21.6) (2.9-22.2)
QNFREVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products frequently (on 20 2.8 0.0 i i
or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.3-19.3) :
QNDAYEVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products daily (on all 30 2.8 0.0 i i
days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.3-19.3) :

*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN23: Percentage of students who usually got their own electronic vapor products by buying them
in astore (such as a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during - - - -
the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor products)
QN24: Percentage of students who currently used smokel ess tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip, o8
snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as Copenhagen, Grizzly, Skoal, or Camel Snus], not © 3_'19 3) 0.0 - -
counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) ) )
QN25: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars, on at 2.7 6.2 i i
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.3-19.0) (2.1-17.3)
QNTB2: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at least 1 day during 2.8 6.2 i i
the 30 days before the survey) (0.3-19.3) (2.1-17.3)
QNTB3: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless 28 6.4 i i
tobacco (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.3-19.3) (2.2-17.2)
QNTB4: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless 8.9 145 i i
tobacco or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.3-21.6) (6.4-29.7)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNTBS: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or used electronic vapor products 89 8.4 i i
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.3-21.6) (2.9-22.2)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN26: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips) 154 354 - -

: (7.7-37.9) (23.4-49.4)
QNZ27: Percentage of students who drank alcohol for the first time before age 11 years (other than a 5.3 89 i i
few sips) (1.2-20.0) (3.0-23.6)

. " 5.0 153
QN28: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana (1.1-19.8) (9.0-25.0) - -
QN29: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 11 years 0.0 © 22105 7 - -
QN30: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's 6.9 186
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, @ 3_'19 0) (5.8 45 7 - -
Vicodin, Oxycontin, hydrocodone, and Percocet) ’ ’ ’ ’
QN31: Percentage of students who ever used cocaine (any form of cocaine, including powder, 0.0 4.4 i i
crack, or freebase) : (1.2-15.5)
QN32: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray 7.8 6.2 i i
cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high) (2.0-26.3) (2.2-16.2)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN33: Percentage of students who ever took steroids without a doctor's prescription (pills or shots) © S%fl 9) 0.0 - -

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.

52



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Black*
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

as s s osPs o
Health Risk Behavior 950/00/0CI§ 95°Z0 cl 95°Z0 cl 95°Z0 cl

QN34: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (5. izzé 4) (11_27‘};154_ 1) ) )

QN35: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 11 years (1_04}f9_9) (. 1?'210_7) ) i

QN36: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse with three or more persons 0.0 (0_3?'156.9) i i

QN37: Percentage of students who used a condom during last sexual intercourse (among students
who ever had sexual intercourse)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Black*
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

_ ) . ! 26.7 27.8 ) }
QN38: Percentage of students who described themselves as dightly or very overweight (11.7-50.0) (18.4-39.8)

) . . 43.1 53.6 ) )
QN39: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (26.7-61.1) (40.8-65.9)

_ . . 11.4 7.3 _ R
QNA40: Percentage of students who did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) (5.3-22.8) (2.8-17.9)
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 36.3 26.7 i i
survey) (24.1-50.4) (15.5-41.8)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Black*
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNA41: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 341 36.8

days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard (19 2_'52 9) (28 4;46 1) - -

some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ’ ) ’ )

QNPAODAY:: Percentage of students who did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical 245 222

activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made (11 9_43 8) (12 6-é6 1) - -

them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ) )

QNPAT7DAY:: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 16.7 227

days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey)

(9.6-27.4) (15.0-32.8)

QN42: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per day (on an average 374 30.6 i i
school day) (22.8-54.6) (16.1-50.4)

QN43: Percentage of students who played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more

hours per day (counting time spent on things such as playing games, watching videos, texting, or 63.1 48.0 ) )
using social media on their smartphone, computer, Xbox, PlayStation, iPad, or other tablet, for (50.1-74.5) (28.1-68.5)

something that was not school work, on an average school day)

QN44: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (in 26.1 371 i i
an average week when they were in school) (14.6-42.3) (26.4-49.2)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNDLYPE: Percentage of studentswho attended physical education (PE) classeson all 5 days (in 223 24.9

an average week when they were in school)

(12.3-37.0) (12.8-42.7)

QNA45: Percentage of students who played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by
their school or community groups, during the past 12 months before the survey)

73.9 69.6
(51.4-88.4) (55.1-81.0)

QN46: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 204 12.2 i i
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (9.5-38.6) (6.3-22.4)
331 213

QN48: Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night)

(18.1-52.5) (14.2-30.7)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Other

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI° 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
251 276

QNA47: Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or nurse that they had asthma

(13.7-41.4) (16.6-42.2)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

. , . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN50: Percentage of students who did something to purposely hurt themselves without wanting to
4 . : . ; 194 16.6
die (such as cutting or burning themselves on purpose one or more times during the 12 months - -
(6.9-43.6) (9.5-27.5)

before the survey)
QN51: Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on school property (on at least 1 day during 0.0 0.0 i i
the 30 days before the survey) : :
QN52: Percentage of students who used an electronic vapor product on school property (on at least 6.5 8.0 i i
1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (2.1-18.4) (3.1-19.5)

) 19.6 21.0 ) )
QN53: Percentage of students who had oral sex (9.0-37.5) (9.1-41.5)
QN54: Percentage of students who did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water (counting tap, 7.6 8.4 i i
bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (1.9-25.9) (2.8-22.6)
QN55: Percentage of students who reported that some of their classroom teachers provide short 15.0 229 i i
physical activity breaks during regular class time (not counting their physical education teacher) (7.0-29.3) (11.5-40.5)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN56: Percentage of students who missed one or more days of school because of their asthma i i i i

(during the 30 days before the survey, among students who have asthma)

QN57: Percentage of students who reported their mental health was not good (including stress, 38.3 54.5 i i

depression, and problems with emotions, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (23.8-55.2) (41.5-67.0)

QN58: Percentage of students who brushed their teeth on al 7 days (during the 7 days before the 60.7 71.7 i i

survey) (41.9-76.8) (62.6-87.8)

QN59: Percentage of students who flossed their teeth on al 7 days (during the 7 days before the 18.0 12.8 i i

survey) (11.7-26.6) (4.5-31.7)

QN60: Percentage of students who did not usually sleep in their parent’s or guardian’s home (during 0.0 45 i i

the 30 days before the survey) : (0.7-23.1)

QN61: Percentage of students who do not have an adult in their life that they trust and can talk to 14.6 13.0 i i

about serious problems (9.6-21.6) (7.4-21.9)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN62: Percentage of students who reported their parents or other adultsin their family most of the 78.1 735

time or always ask where they are going or with whom they will be

(58.3-90.1) (61.9-82.6)

QN63: Percentage of students who reported thereis at |east one teacher or other adult in their school
that they can talk to if they have a problem

60.1 61.8
(50.4-69.0) (49.3-72.9)

QNWATER1: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water one or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

60.0 58.3
(40.4-76.9) (42.7-72.5)

QNWATER2: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

56.0 52.2
(37.1-73.4) (37.2-66.8)

QNWATER3: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

36.8 421
(20.8-56.3) (28.8-56.7)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNG6: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (among students who had i 76.9 i i
ridden abicycle) (54.9-90.1)
QN7: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a helmet when rollerblading or skateboarding i i i i
(among students who used rollerblades or rode a skateboard)
' R 6.4 7.5 . -
QN8: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a seat belt (when riding in a car) (2.2-175) (2.9-18.3)
) . . . . 19.2 9.5
QN9: Percentage of students who ever rode with a driver who had been drinking alcohol (in a car) (9.4-35.3) (2.8-27.5) - -
i ' ) 38.1 233 ) )
QN10: Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club) (25.0-53.1) (12:5-39.1)
_ . - 57.3 513 ) i
QN11: Percentage of students who were ever in aphysical fight (405-72.6) (36.6-65.9)
: : 46.2 37.3 ) )
QN12: Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property (34.8-57.9) (26.8-49.2)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggélfétcﬂ)nrf*
Health Risk Behavior ot It o6t G o6t G o6t G
QN13: Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 28.9 174 i i
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media) (15.6-47.1) (8.9-31.1)
QN14: Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves & 4214328 3) & 42743% 2) - -
QN15: Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would kill themselves (11_22(_)55_ 1) (6.%-42.523.9) - -
QN16: Percentage of studentswho ever tried to kill themselves (3_3?'202_ 1) (2_7?'1%_9) - -

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino

Tobacco Use
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN17: Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or two puffs) 2.0 16.6 - -

' (10.7-37.2) (8.9-29.0)
QN18: Percentage of students who tried cigarette smoking for the first time before age 11 years 10.7 8.8 i i
(even one or two puffs) (4.3-24.1) (3.0-23.0)
QN19: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day during the 30 days 4.1 21 i i
before the survey) (1.0-15.4) (0.2-15.5)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on 20 or more days 21 0.0 i i
during the 30 days before the survey) (0.3-13.8) :
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30 days during 21 0.0 i i
the 30 days before the survey) (0.3-13.8) :
QN20: Percentage of students who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day (on the days they i i i i
smoked during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently smoked cigarettes)
QN21: Percentage of studentswho ever used an electronic vapor product 31.2 35.2 - -

: (19.7-45.6) (21.7-51.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN22: Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product (on at least 1 day 22.6 20.7 i i
during the 30 days before the survey) (13.5-35.4) (11.4-34.8)
QNFREVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products frequently (on 20 19 18 i i
or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.3-12.5) (0.2-13.6)
QNDAYEVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products daily (on all 30 0.0 18 i i
days during the 30 days before the survey) : (0.2-13.6)
QN23: Percentage of students who usually got their own electronic vapor products by buying them
in astore (such as a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during - - - -
the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor products)
QN24: Percentage of students who currently used smokel ess tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip, 65 21
snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as Copenhagen, Grizzly, Skoal, or Camel Snus], not @ 0-18 8) © 2_'15 6) - -
counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) ) ) ) )
QN25: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars, on at 20 20 i i
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.3-13.3) (0.2-15.0)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNTB2: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at least 1 day during 4.1 21 i i

the 30 days before the survey) (1.0-15.4) (0.2-15.5)

QNTB3: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless 8.8 21 i i

tobacco (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.4-20.6) (0.2-16.2)

QNTB4: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless 28.3 20.7

tobacco or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)

(17.2-42.9) (11.4-34.8)

QNTBS: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or used electronic vapor products
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)

258 20.7
(15.8-39.0) (11.4-34.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QN26: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips) 2.3 244 - -

' (12.7-36.2) (13.7-39.6)
QNZ27: Percentage of students who drank alcohol for the first time before age 11 years (other than a 14.2 8.7 i i
few sips) (7.0-26.9) (2.9-23.1)
QN28: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana 84 21.3 - -

' (3.0-21.8) (9.9-40.1)

_ . B o 25 1.9 i i
QN29: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 11 years (0.3-17.6) (0.2-13.1)
QN30: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's 6.7 128
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, @ 1_'19 1) ® 3_2'7 6) - -
Vicodin, Oxycontin, hydrocodone, and Percocet) ’ ’ ’ ’
QN31: Percentage of students who ever used cocaine (any form of cocaine, including powder, 3.8 22 i i
crack, or freebase) (0.9-15.1) (0.2-17.0)
QN32: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray 8.3 13.0 i i
cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high) (3.0-21.2) (6.3-24.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN33: Percentage of students who ever took steroids without a doctor's prescription (pills or shots) 0.0 i 362% 4 - -

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's ASglélf;ICﬂ)nr:*
Health Risk Behavior 95°Z0 ct 95°Z0 cl 95°Z0 cl 95°Z0 cl
QN34: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (391022 1) (5.%—22.625.2) ) ]
QN35: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 11 years (1_3?'2%_0) (0. 2%f4_2) ) i
QN36: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse with three or more persons 0.0 (0_3?'14;3_0) i i

QN37: Percentage of students who used a condom during last sexual intercourse (among students
who ever had sexual intercourse)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Hispanic/L atino
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

_ . . . 28.8 39.2 ) .
QN38: Percentage of students who described themselves as dightly or very overweight (16.5-45.2) (27.0-52.9)

. : : 52.9 61.4 ) )
QN39: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (38.8-66.6) (48.9-72.5)

_ . . 12.7 14.0 _ R
QNA40: Percentage of students who did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) (5.9-25.5) (6.4-28.0)
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 36.9 43.7 i i
survey) (22.9-53.6) (28.6-60.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNA41: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 535 389

days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard (36 O-.70 2) 26 0-53 5) - -

some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ’ ) ’ )

QNPAODAY:: Percentage of students who did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical 111 106

activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made (4.8-23.7) (4.3-24.0) - -
them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ) )

QNPAT7DAY:: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 248 257
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard @1 4;51 1) 13 1_;14 3) - -
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ’ )

QN42: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per day (on an average 159 315 i i
school day) (7.2-315) (19.2-47.0)

QN43: Percentage of students who played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more

hours per day (counting time spent on things such as playing games, watching videos, texting, or 51.3 46.8 ) )
using social media on their smartphone, computer, Xbox, PlayStation, iPad, or other tablet, for (34.4-68.0) (32.4-61.7)

something that was not school work, on an average school day)

QN44: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (in 37.7 317 i i
an average week when they were in school) (24.7-52.7) (19.5-47.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QNDLYPE: Percentage of studentswho attended physical education (PE) classeson all 5 days (in 185 26.5

an average week when they were in school)

(10.3-30.8) (17.4-38.2)

QNA45: Percentage of students who played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by
their school or community groups, during the past 12 months before the survey)

42,0 44.9
(29.2-55.8) (33.6-56.7)

QN46: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey)

QN48: Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night)

34.7 16.9 ) )
(21.0-51.4) (7.2-34.7)
56.1 37.0

(37.9-72.7) (26.3-49.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Other

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI* 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
233 238

QNA47: Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or nurse that they had asthma

(11.8-40.8) (13.2-39.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino

Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN50: Percentage of students who did something to purposely hurt themselves without wanting to
4 . : . ; 257 26.7
die (such as cutting or burning themselves on purpose one or more times during the 12 months - -
(15.2-40.1) (18.5-36.9)

before the survey)
QN51: Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on school property (on at least 1 day during 0.0 39 i i
the 30 days before the survey) : (1.0-13.8)
QN52: Percentage of students who used an electronic vapor product on school property (on at least 15.6 7.1 i i
1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (7.3-30.2) (2.3-19.9)

) 129 17.2 ) )
QN53: Percentage of students who had oral sex (6.3-24.5) (7.3-35.4)
QN54: Percentage of students who did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water (counting tap, 30 129 i i
bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (0.4-19.5) (6.4-24.2)
QN55: Percentage of students who reported that some of their classroom teachers provide short 212 24.3 i i
physical activity breaks during regular class time (not counting their physical education teacher) (12.0-34.7) (12.6-41.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN56: Percentage of students who missed one or more days of school because of their asthma i i i i
(during the 30 days before the survey, among students who have asthma)
QN57: Percentage of students who reported their mental health was not good (including stress, 54.3 53.6 i
depression, and problems with emotions, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (38.5-69.3) (41.5-65.2)
QN58: Percentage of students who brushed their teeth on al 7 days (during the 7 days before the 79.7 72.0 i
survey) (63.1-90.0) (55.7-84.0)
QN59: Percentage of students who flossed their teeth on al 7 days (during the 7 days before the 33.8 17.8 i i
survey) (18.3-53.6) (9.9-29.8)
QN60: Percentage of students who did not usually sleep in their parent’s or guardian’s home (during 5.8 0.0 i i
the 30 days before the survey) (1.7-17.8) :
QN61: Percentage of students who do not have an adult in their life that they trust and can talk to 11.2 111 i
about serious problems (4.9-23.5) (4.3-25.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN62: Percentage of students who reported their parents or other adultsin their family most of the 79.5 66.7

time or always ask where they are going or with whom they will be

(63.8-89.5) (55.4-76.4)

QN63: Percentage of students who reported thereis at |east one teacher or other adult in their school
that they can talk to if they have a problem

59.3 69.3
(41.6-74.9) (51.5-82.7)

QNWATER1: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water one or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

68.7 58.6
(54.2-80.3) (41.4-74.0)

QNWATER2: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

59.7 55.7
(47.3-70.9) (39.0-71.1)

QNWATER3: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

48.7 39.9
(37.5-60.1) (22.1-60.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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White*
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNG6: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (among students who had 75.3 814 88.0 i
ridden abicycle) (69.8-80.0) (74.8-86.5) (79.7-93.2)
QN7: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a helmet when rollerblading or skateboarding 80.8 85.2 81.3 i
(among students who used rollerblades or rode a skateboard) (74.0-86.2) (78.6-90.1) (65.6-90.9)
. e 38 39 7.8 9.8
QN8: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a seat belt (when riding in a car) (2.2-6.5) (2.2-6.7) (3.3-17.4) (3.8-232) No
) . . i . 16.2 175 17.7 1.7
QN9: Percentage of students who ever rode with adriver who had been drinking acohol (in acar) (13.9-18.7) (13.7-22.0) (11.5-26.2) (2.1-24.9) No
. : : 30.2 385 434 58.3
QN10: Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club) (26.2-34.6) (32.7-44.7) (34.6-52.5) (35.4-78.1) No
) : o 30.8 44.8 51.9 75.0
QN11: Percentage of students who were ever in aphysical fight (26.4-35.5) (38.7-51.1) (43.3-60.5) (58.4-86.5) Yes
QN12: Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property 4.5 48.1 483 284 Yes

(38.9-50.2) (41.9-54.3) (39.7-57.1) (18.1-41.6)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

White*
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN13: Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 25.6 28.8 285 221 No
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media) (22.2-29.5) (23.4-34.8) (21.3-37.0) (11.5-38.2)
_ . . 17.9 25.4 24.6 25.8
QN14: Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves (15.2-21.0) (19.1-32.9) (17.5-33.4) (12.0-47.0) Yes
) : 10.9 14.3 17.6 9.3
QN15: Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would kill themselves (9.1-13.1) (11.2-18.2) (11.2-26.6) (3.0-25.4) No
. . . 5.9 10.9 101 4.7
QN16: Percentage of studentswho ever tried to kill themselves (4.1-8.5) (6.8-16.9) (5.8-16.8) (1.2-17.0) No

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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White*
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

: A : 101 17.0 279 35.3
QN17: Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or two puffs) (7.1-14.2) (12:8-22.2) (19.4-38.2) (18.4-56.7) Yes
QN18: Percentage of students who tried cigarette smoking for the first time before age 11 years 5.6 6.3 12.9 13.7 No
(even one or two puffs) (3.39.4) (4.0-9.7) (7.2-21.9) (5.7-29.2)
QN19: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day during the 30 days 12 5.6 7.6 241 Yes
before the survey) (0.5-2.9) (3.6-8.7) (2.9-18.7) (14.3-37.8)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on 20 or more days 0.2 12 0.0 75 Yes
during the 30 days before the survey) (0.0-1.2) (0.4-3.3) : (2.1-23.7)
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30 days during 0.0 12 0.0 75 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) : (0.4-3.3) : (2.1-23.7)
QN20: Percentage of students who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day (on the days they i i i i
smoked during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently smoked cigarettes)
QN21: Percentage of studentswho ever used an electronic vapor product 244 36.2 411 49.7 Yes

(20.0-29.5) (30.1-42.9) (34.0-60.7) (30.0-69.5)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

White*
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN22: Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product (on at least 1 day 12.3 21.3 27.8 311 Yes
during the 30 days before the survey) (9.1-16.5) (16.1-27.5) (16.4-43.2) (18.6-47.3)
QNFREVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products frequently (on 20 0.4 22 4.2 85 Yes
or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.12-1.9) (1.0-4.8) (1.7-10.3) (2.1-28.8)
QNDAYEVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products daily (on all 30 0.4 19 0.7 2.3 No
days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.12-1.9) (0.8-4.3) (0.1-5.1) (0.2-18.6)
QN23: Percentage of students who usually got their own electronic vapor products by buying them 18 6.9
in astore (such as a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during © 2_'13 3) @ 3_'19 0) - -
the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor products) ) ) ) )
QN24: Percentage of students who currently used smokel ess tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip, 21 35 75 116
snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as Copenhagen, Grizzly, Skoal, or Camel Snus], not a 2_'3 6) a 9-'6 2 @ 2-16 9) @ 3_2'7 6) No
counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) e e ) ) ) )
QN25: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars, on at 14 33 7.4 13.6 Yes
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.8-2.5) (2.9-5.7) (3.5-15.0) (5.8-28.7)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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White*
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNTB2: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at least 1 day during 2.3 75 10.1 24.6 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (1.3-4.0) (5.0-11.0) (4.7-20.7) (14.6-38.5)
QNTB3: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless 3.7 8.1 145 28.6 Yes
tobacco (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (2.3-5.8) (5.6-11.6) (6.6-28.8) (18.2-42.0)
QNTB4: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless 14.0 224 31.0 37.9 Yes
tobacco or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (10.3-18.8) (17.5-28.4) (19.4-45.6) (25.9-51.5)
QNTBS: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or used electronic vapor products 129 21.7 28.7 33.6 Yes
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (9.4-17.3) (16.8-27.4) (17.5-43.5) (21.4-48.5)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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White*
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
) : 16.7 25.0 26.9 41.1
QN26: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips) (13.9-19.9) (19.5-31.4) (19.8-35.5) (24.2-60.5) Yes
QNZ27: Percentage of students who drank alcohol for the first time before age 11 years (other than a 8.0 12.0 11.9 i
few sips) (6.0-10.5) (8.9-15.9) (6.5-20.8)
_ N 48 8.2 14.9 24.1
QN28: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana (3.27.2) (5.7-11.6) (8.2-25.8) (14.7-36.7) Yes
) . . N 13 2.0 3.8 7.6
QN29: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 11 years (0.7-2.4) (0.9-4.3) (1.3-10.8) (2.1-24.2) No
QN30: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, 4 2513 4 7 ;_)01:13 4 7 61;213 7 ® %535 2) Yes
Vicodin, Oxycontin, hydrocodone, and Percocet) B ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
QN31: Percentage of students who ever used cocaine (any form of cocaine, including powder, 0.9 18 59 5.6 Yes
crack, or freebase) (0.4-2.4) (0.8-3.6) (1.8-18.0) (1.2-21.8)
QN32: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray 6.3 9.3 5.6 7.6 No
cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high) (3.9-10.2) (6.7-12.8) (2.6-12.0) (2.2-23.2)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

White*
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
_ . , N 0.8 31 4.0
QN33: Percentage of students who ever took steroids without a doctor's prescription (pills or shots) (0.3-2.3) (14-6.3) (15-10.1) 0.0 Yes

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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White*
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fsgggiaﬁgaf
Health Risk Behavior 950/00/00§ 95°Z0 cl 95°Z0 cl 95°Z0 cl
QN34: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (1_2_'2_9) (6. 1?&_4) (6.615-222.5) (3(1;232 1) Yes
QN35: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 11 years (©. gi 5) (©. ég 1) (©. g-'S.S) (©. 43_)'233_ 6) No
QN36: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse with three or more persons . g_"rl)j) (0_92)_'2_5) (1_9‘?2_2) (1_1?55_ 5) Yes

QN37: Percentage of students who used a condom during last sexual intercourse (among students
who ever had sexual intercourse)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

White*
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

. ; : . 313 30.6 39.8 38.1
QN38: Percentage of students who described themselves as dlightly or very overweight (26.9-36.1) (25.8-35.8) (30.4-50.0) (22.6-56.5) No

. ; : 48.4 50.3 53.6 53.1
QN39: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (43.7-53.1) (44.7-55.9) (46.6-60.4) (35.2-70.2) No

. : : 10.9 114 18.0 24.8
QN40: Percentage of studentswho did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) (7.9-14.9) (8.4-15.3) (115-27.2) (12:3-43.7) No
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 425 40.9 36.8 325 No

survey)

(36.7-48.4) (35.3-46.7) (28.2-46.3) (16.9-53.4)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

White*
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's 25%2?&?2:1*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNA41: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 46.6 4.2 383 29 2
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard ¥ ¥ y 9 No
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (42.3-50.9) (38.5-50.1) (26.6-51.6) (17.5-44.4)
QNPAODAY:: Percentage of students who did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical 116 135 133 26.0
activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made ] " - ) No
them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (8.3-16.0) (105-17.1) (7.9-21.7) (14.4-42.3)
QNPAT7DAY:: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 228 230 177 217
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard . y A ¥y No
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (18.9-27.2) (18.2-28.7) (9.7-30.3) (10.8-38.7)
QN42: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per day (on an average 233 25.9 28.8 36.3 No
school day) (19.4-27.7) (20.8-31.8) (22.6-35.8) (20.1-56.3)
QN43: Percentage of students who played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more
hours per day (counting time spent on things such as playing games, watching videos, texting, or 48.2 51.2 575 61.7 No
using social media on their smartphone, computer, Xbox, PlayStation, iPad, or other tablet, for (42.1-54.4) (44.9-57.3) (45.9-68.4) (45.4-75.7)
something that was not school work, on an average school day)
QN44: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (in 355 42.8 51.3 28.6 No
an average week when they were in school) (29.2-42.5) (33.2-53.0) (41.6-60.9) (15.9-45.8)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

White*
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNDLYPE: Percentage of studentswho attended physical education (PE) classeson all 5 days (in 26.4 315 35.1 220 No
an average week when they were in school) (19.8-34.3) (23.3-41.0) (26.8-44.5) (10.4-40.7)
QNA45: Percentage of students who played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by 60.9 53.7 445 274 Yes
their school or community groups, during the past 12 months before the survey) (53.8-67.6) (47.2-60.2) (36.3-53.0) (11.8-51.5)
QN46: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 13.8 19.0 22.6 354 Yes
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (11.8-16.1) (14.4-24.7) (16.6-29.9) (20.1-54.5)
QN48: Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) 488 4.7 39.8 288 No

(44.6-53.1) (39.1-52.6) (32.1-48.0) (12.4-53.7)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

White*
Other

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClIS 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QNA47: Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or nurse that they had asthma 17.2 20.9 20.6 210 No

(13.5-21.6) (17.0-25.4) (12.9-31.1) (12.2-33.9)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

White*
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN50: Percentage of students who did something to purposely hurt themselves without wanting to
die (such as cutting or burning themselves on purpose one or more times during the 12 months 57 219 26.7 253 Yes

(13.3-18.3) (17.1-27.6) (19.5-35.5) (11.3-47.4)
before the survey)
QN51: Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on school property (on at least 1 day during 14 3.6 0.8 5.0 No
the 30 days before the survey) (0.8-2.4) (1.8-7.0) (0.1-5.7) (1.0-21.9)
QN52: Percentage of students who used an electronic vapor product on school property (on at least 39 6.8 12.8 79 Yes
1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (2.3-6.7) (4.2-10.8) (7.1-22.0) (1.9-27.3)

. 6.0 11.5 11.8 45
QNSS: Percentage of students who had oral sex (4382) (81-160) (75180  (0.9-19.4) ves
QN54: Percentage of students who did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water (counting tap, 5.0 6.6 4.2 19.8 No
bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (3.7-6.6) (4.0-10.7) (1.9-9.0) (6.5-46.7)
QN55: Percentage of students who reported that some of their classroom teachers provide short 18.6 23.7 285 24.3 No
physical activity breaks during regular class time (not counting their physical education teacher) (13.9-24.3) (17.4-31.5) (17.6-42.8) (11.4-44.5)
*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

White*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN56: Percentage of students who missed one or more days of school because of their asthma 15.0 115 21.6 i
(during the 30 days before the survey, among students who have asthma) (9.5-22.9) (5.9-21.3) (10.1-40.2)
QN57: Percentage of students who reported their mental health was not good (including stress, 53.6 50.3 535 484 No
depression, and problems with emotions, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (49.7-57.5) (44.5-56.1) (44.6-62.2) (31.1-66.1)
QN58: Percentage of students who brushed their teeth on al 7 days (during the 7 days before the 71.8 67.3 63.8 57.2 No
survey) (66.7-76.4) (60.9-73.1) (55.9-70.9) (41.3-71.7)
QN59: Percentage of students who flossed their teeth on al 7 days (during the 7 days before the 17.9 18.0 19.9 205 No
survey) (14.6-21.7) (14.0-22.9) (15.2-25.7) (12.6-31.7)
QN60: Percentage of students who did not usually sleep in their parent’s or guardian’s home (during 0.5 16 7.3 0.0 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (0.1-2.2) (0.7-3.9) (3.2-15.6) :
QN61: Percentage of students who do not have an adult in their life that they trust and can talk to 8.4 133 18.0 114 Yes
about serious problems (6.4-11.0) (9.6-18.2) (13.0-24.5) (4.5-26.1)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Kentucky Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

White*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN62: Percentage of students who reported their parents or other adultsin their family most of the 80.1 67.9 60.6 55.0 Yes
time or always ask where they are going or with whom they will be (76.9-83.0) (60.8-74.2) (50.0-70.4) (37.7-71.2)
QN63: Percentage of students who reported thereis at |east one teacher or other adult in their school 711 69.2 58.8 43.7 Yes
that they can talk to if they have a problem (66.8-75.1) (62.4-75.3) (49.0-67.9) (29.0-59.5)
QNWATER1: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water one or more times 66.5 59.8 56.7 49.1 Yes
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (61.7-71.0) (53.3-65.9) (47.3-65.5) (35.0-63.4)
QNWATER2: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or more times 58.5 52.6 49.9 37.2 Yes
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (53.4-63.4) (46.2-59.0) (38.8-60.9) (23.0-53.9)
QNWATER3: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three or more times 433 355 375 26.3 Yes

per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

(38.6-48.0) (29.6-41.9) (29.6-46.1) (14.5-42.9)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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